APPOINTMENT.

Ervin, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, and at the request of the Minnesota State Board of Optometry, do hereby constitute and appoint Peter E. Kamuchey of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to act for the said Minnesota State Board of Optometry, his compensation to be paid from and out of the funds of the said board.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 31st day of July, 1937.

WILLIAM S. ERVIN Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, Peter E. Kamuchey, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General for the Minnesota State Board of Optometry to the best of my judgment and ability. So help me God.

Peler Eformucher

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of angust 1937.

1974 C. Inthemand.

the decision and the land

8221